

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
PRESERVATION OF BRIDGE #38 ON US 17 OVER CHOWAN RIVER
BRIDGE #38 ON US 17 OVER CHOWAN RIVER

2.000 MI

				TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC		RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN INC		AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC			
				BALTIMORE, MD		LIVONIA, MI		JEFFERSONVILLE, IN			
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	360	SF	20.00	7200.00	9.00	3240.00	10.00	3600.00
0002	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			60000.00		116500.00		95000.00
0003	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	200	HR	50.00	10000.00	50.00	10000.00	50.00	10000.00
0004	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	42,768	LF	0.44	18817.92	0.32	13685.76	0.20	8553.60
0005	4847030000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (6", 20 MILS)	42,768	LF	2.10	89812.80	1.75	74844.00	1.00	42768.00
0006	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	236	EA	55.00	12980.00	22.00	5192.00	7.00	1652.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS											
0007	8000000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (STRUCTURES)	Lump Sum			32000.00		108489.30		64000.00
0008	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			10000.00		20000.00		5000.00
0009	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	20.1	SY	200.00	4020.00	854.00	17165.40	400.00	8040.00
0010	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT)	Lump Sum			60750.00		100000.00		120000.00
0011	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (VOLUMETRIC MIXER)	Lump Sum			12000.00		2000.00		10000.00
0012	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (ZONE PAINTING WITH HRCSA)	Lump Sum			135000.00		260000.00		215000.00
0013	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (EXPANSION JOINT SEAL REPAIR)	71	LF	190.00	13490.00	400.00	28400.00	225.00	15975.00
0014	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (REPLACEMENT OF FOAM JOINT SEALS)	638.5	LF	52.86	33751.11	110.00	70235.00	36.00	22986.00
0015	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR)	90.5	CF	800.00	72400.00	275.00	24887.50	225.00	20362.50
0016	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK)	70,621	SY	2.40	169490.40	0.85	60027.85	3.50	247173.50
0017	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SILANE DECK TREATMENT)	70,621	SY	2.57	181495.97	4.44	313557.24	7.00	494347.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		923208.20	TOTAL	1228224.05	TOTAL	1384457.60	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		198810.72	SUB-TOTAL	223461.76	SUB-TOTAL	161573.60	
STRUCTURE ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		724397.48	SUB-TOTAL	1004762.29	SUB-TOTAL	1222884.00	

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
PRESERVATION OF BRIDGE #38 ON US 17 OVER CHOWAN RIVER
BRIDGE #38 ON US 17 OVER CHOWAN RIVER

2.000 MI

		SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC		M & J CONSTRUCTION CO OF PINELLAS COUNTY INC		LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC				
		TARPON SPRINGS, FL		TARPON SPRINGS, FL		ROANOKE, VA				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	360 SF	25.00	9000.00	11.43	4114.80	30.00	10800.00
0002	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		132500.00		77300.00		88000.00
0003	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	200 HR	65.00	13000.00	65.00	13000.00	75.00	15000.00
0004	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	42,768 LF	0.40	17107.20	0.35	14968.80	0.32	13685.76
0005	4847030000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (6", 20 MILS)	42,768 LF	2.25	96228.00	1.91	81686.88	1.75	74844.00
0006	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	236 EA	27.50	6490.00	24.00	5664.00	22.00	5192.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0007	8000000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (STRUCTURES)	Lump Sum		65000.00		120000.00		58000.00
0008	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum		30000.00		60000.00		5500.00
0009	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	20.1 SY	650.00	13065.00	4809.00	96660.90	300.00	6030.00
0010	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT)	Lump Sum		50000.00		190000.00		132000.00
0011	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (VOLUMETRIC MIXER)	Lump Sum		7000.00		35000.00		1000.00
0012	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (ZONE PAINTING WITH HRCSA)	Lump Sum		390000.00		276800.00		231000.00
0013	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (EXPANSION JOINT SEAL REPAIR)	71 LF	350.00	24850.00	300.00	21300.00	70.00	4970.00
0014	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (REPLACEMENT OF FOAM JOINT SEALS)	638.5 LF	62.00	39587.00	36.00	22986.00	100.00	63850.00
0015	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR)	90.5 CF	150.00	13575.00	607.73	54999.57	200.00	18100.00
0016	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK)	70,621 SY	1.50	105931.50	1.80	127117.80	5.00	353105.00
0017	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SILANE DECK TREATMENT)	70,621 SY	5.50	388415.50	3.00	211863.00	6.90	487284.90
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1401749.20	TOTAL	1413461.75	TOTAL	1568361.66
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	274325.20	SUB-TOTAL	196734.48	SUB-TOTAL	207521.76
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1127424.00	SUB-TOTAL	1216727.27	SUB-TOTAL	1360839.90

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
PRESERVATION OF BRIDGE #38 ON US 17 OVER CHOWAN RIVER
BRIDGE #38 ON US 17 OVER CHOWAN RIVER

2.000 MI

OLYMPUS PAINTING
CONTRACTORS INC
TARPON SPRINGS, FL

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	360	SF	15.00	5400.00
0002	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			170000.00
0003	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	200	HR	60.00	12000.00
0004	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	42,768	LF	0.65	27799.20
0005	4847030000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (6", 20 MILS)	42,768	LF	1.95	83397.60
0006	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	236	EA	35.00	8260.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0007	8000000000-N	800	MOBILIZATION (STRUCTURES)	Lump Sum			100000.00
0008	8296000000-N	442	POLLUTION CONTROL	Lump Sum			27000.00
0009	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	20.1	SY	1350.00	27135.00
0010	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINTING CONTAINMENT)	Lump Sum			185000.00
0011	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (VOLUMETRIC MIXER)	Lump Sum			15000.00
0012	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (ZONE PAINTING WITH HRCSA)	Lump Sum			300000.00
0013	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (EXPANSION JOINT SEAL REPAIR)	71	LF	320.00	22720.00
0014	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) (REPLACEMENT OF FOAM JOINT SEALS)	638.5	LF	110.00	70235.00
0015	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR)	90.5	CF	550.00	49775.00
0016	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK)	70,621	SY	2.85	201269.85
0017	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SILANE DECK TREATMENT)	70,621	SY	8.10	572030.10

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1877021.75

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 306856.80
STRUCTURE ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1570164.95

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

TITAN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES INC	1	923208.20
RAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES OF MICHIGAN INC	2	1228224.05
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	3	1384457.60
SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE LLC	4	1401749.20
M & J CONSTRUCTION CO OF PINELLAS COUNTY INC	5	1413461.75
LANFORD BROTHERS CO INC	6	1568361.66
OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS INC	7	1877021.75